TABLE 3 Percentage Distribution of Unemployed Persons by Age Group
Sex and Highest Grade Completed, Philippines: 2013

(Annual estimates based on the January, April and July rounds of the 2013 LFS)

Selected Indicators Percent

UNEMPLOYED PERSONS
Number (in thousands)

AGE GROUP
15-24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 and over
Not reported

SEX
Male
Female

HIGHEST GRADE COMPLETED
No Grade Completed
Elementary
Undergraduate
Graduate

High School
Undergraduate
Graduate

Post Secondary
Undergraduate
Graduate

College
Undergraduate
Graduate

2,994

100.0
48.8
30.0
10.7

6.3
3.5
0.7

100.0
62.1
37.9

100.0
0.5
13.2
5.9
7.3
44.3
11.6
32.7
8.2
1.9
6.3
33.8
13.8
20.0

Source: National Statistics Office, Annual Labor and Employment Estimates for 2013.

Notes: The methodology for the computation of annual estimates of labor and employment
indicators is based on NSCB Resolution No. 9, Approving and Adopting the Official

Methodology for Generating Annual Labor And Employment Estimates,
using the average estimates of the four LFS rounds.

The computation of the annual estimates for 2013 used the average estimates
of the three quarters (January, April and July). It excluded the LFS data for the
last quarter round (October) because accomplished questionnaires from Leyte
were damaged by typhoon Yolanda.

* Less than 0.1 percent.



