TABLE 3 Percentage Distribution of Unemployed Persons by Age Group Sex and Highest Grade Completed, Philippines: 2013

(Annual estimates based on the January, April and July rounds of the 2013 LFS)

Selected Indicators	Percent
UNEMPLOYED PERSONS Number (in thousands)	2,994
AGE GROUP 15 - 24 25 - 34 35 - 44 45 - 54 55 - 64 65 and over Not reported	100.0 48.8 30.0 10.7 6.3 3.5 0.7
SEX Male Female	100.0 62.1 37.9
HIGHEST GRADE COMPLETED No Grade Completed Elementary Undergraduate Graduate High School Undergraduate Graduate Post Secondary Undergraduate Graduate Graduate Graduate Graduate Graduate Graduate Graduate College Undergraduate Graduate	100.0 0.5 13.2 5.9 7.3 44.3 11.6 32.7 8.2 1.9 6.3 33.8 13.8 20.0

Source: National Statistics Office, Annual Labor and Employment Estimates for 2013.

Notes: The methodology for the computation of annual estimates of labor and employment indicators is based on NSCB Resolution No. 9, Approving and Adopting the Official Methodology for Generating Annual Labor And Employment Estimates, using the average estimates of the four LFS rounds.

The computation of the annual estimates for 2013 used the average estimates of the three quarters (January, April and July). It excluded the LFS data for the last quarter round (October) because accomplished questionnaires from Leyte were damaged by typhoon Yolanda.

^{*} Less than 0.1 percent.